FORM PTO-1595	RECO	\overline{ORDZ} $01-($	05-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
(Rev. 10/02)	Jroz			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable 1.Name of convey	Commissioner of Patents a ing party(ies):		638301	nents or copy thereof. eiving party(ies):
Rolf Simm			Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Robert George Co Nicholas Minde	x		4	
Timothy Alan Burk	ett		Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached: 🗆 Yes 🗵 No		6090 Center Hill Road
3. Nature of conve	yance:	<u> </u>		Cincinnati, OH 45224
🗵 Assignn	nent 🗆 Mer	ger	Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
Security	Agreement 🛛 Cha	ange of name		
D Other				
Execution Date: 1	2/05/01, 01/23/02, 12/07/0)1 and 01/08/02		
	ber(s) or patent number(s)			
••	.,			
If this docum	ent is being filed together v	with a new application, the	e execution date of the applicati	B
	oplication No(s). 0 <u>9/913,44</u> d: January 31, 2002	B. Patent No(s).	of G	
	tion No.: 2445 e: CM2013Q			JPR/ JPR/
		Additional numbers	attachad? 🗆 Vaa 🖾 Na	/FI
			attached? Yes No	OPR/FILM
5 Name and addre	ess of party to whom corre	spondence concerning	6 Total number of applicatio	
		6.Total number of applications and patents involved [1]		
document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Name:	CENTRAL DOCKETING			
nternal Address: <u>THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY</u>				
Street Address:	Intellectual Property Divis	<u>sion</u>	Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account
	Winton Hill Technical Cer	<u>iter Box 161</u>		
	6110 Center Hill Avenue		8. Deposit account number	:
	Cincinnati, OH 45224			<u>16-2480</u>
			(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit acco
		DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
9.Statement and a To the best of n		he foregoing information in	s true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true
copy of the orig Ingrid N. Hickma	inal document.	h	AL.	
	Person Signing	Signa		December 22, 2003 Date
	Total numb	er of pages <u>including</u> cov	er sheet, attachments, and doc	uments: [5]
			Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to: $(703) 306-5995$	
Mail Stop Assign	ment Recordation Servic			
	S. Patent and Trademark	Office		
Director of the U.				
	2313-1450			
Director of the U. P. O. Box 1450				

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 014839 FRAME: 0212

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

SIMM, Rolf Villenweg 36 50374 Erfstadt DE

MINDE, Nicholas Auf dem Rothenberg 12 50667 Koln DE COX, Robert George 3780 Susanna Drive Cincinnati, OH 45251 US

BURKETT, Timothy Alan Section 183, P.O. Box 60326 Houston, TX 77205 US

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Apparatus For Manufacturing Hygienic Articles"

Attorney's Docket CM2013FQ/JH executed by us, respectively, on the following dates:

December 5	,2001	January 23	_ ,200オス
December 7	,2001	January 8	_ ,200,12
	,2001	0 ð	

and Serial No. <u>09/913,446</u>, filed the <u>34</u> day of <u>Aanuary</u>, 20<u>02</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

> PATENT REEL: 014839 FRAME: 0213

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

SIMM. Rolf

MINDE, Nicholas

Marye CY COX, Robert George

Tinottefile B-tatt BURKETT, Timothy Alan

Legalization Required

)SS

)SS

On this <u>5</u> day of <u>December</u> 20<u>01</u> before me personally appeared SIMM, Rolf, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Re Born

On this <u>23</u> day of 2002 before me personally appeared COX. Robert George, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

anla th PAULA F. DURR Notary Public, State of Ohi My Commission Expires Notary August 17, 2005

)SS On this _____ day of ______ 2001 before me personally appeared MINDE, Nicholas, known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me the executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Motory WITNES)SS On this 2002 before me personally appeared BURKETT, Timothy day of lanuary Alan, to me knowing to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that the executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. PAULA F. DURR Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires August 17, 2006 Notary)SS On this day of 20 before me personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary

RECORDED: 01/05/2004